
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 
 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 1. 
Short title. 
 
 
SECT 
   STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 
No. 27, 1982                              
                                 No. 27 of 1982 
 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
An Act to amend the States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Act 1981 
and the States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Act 1978, and for 
related purposes 
 
                                                       (Assented to 17 May 1982) 
 
  BE IT ENACTED by the Queen, and the Senate and the House of Representatives 
of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows: 
 
                              PART I-PRELIMINARY 
Short title 
 
  1. This Act may be cited as the States Grants (Tertiary Education 
Assistance) Legislation Amendment Act 1982. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 2. 
Commencement 
 
 
SECT 
 
  2. (1) Subject to sub-section (2), this Act shall come into operation on the 
day on which it receives the Royal Assent. 
 
  (2) Sections 5 and 6 shall be deemed to have come into operation on 26 
November 1981. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 3. 
Principal Act 
 
 
SECT 
PART II-AMENDMENTS OF THE STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) 
AMENDMENT ACT 1981 
 
  3. The States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Act 1981*1* is in this 
Part referred to as the Principal Act. 



 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 4. 
Research centres of excellence 
 
 
SECT 
 
  4. Section 9 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from sub-section 
(4) ''$16,000,000'' and substituting ''$14,800,000''. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 5. 
Interpretation 
 
 
SECT 
 
  5. Section 14 of the Principal Act is amended by adding at the end of 
paragraph (c) of the definition of ''college purposes'' in sub-section (1) '', 
whichever is the lesser amount''. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 6. 
Carry-forward of amounts specified under Schedule 8 
 
 
SECT 
 
  6. Section 17 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from sub-section 
(10) ''(9)'' and substituting ''(8)''. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 7. 
Grants for courses of teacher education provided by non-government teachers 
colleges 
 
 
SECT 
 
  7. Section 23 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from 
sub-sub-paragraph (3) (b) (iii) (A) ''than'' and substituting ''that''. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 8. 
Grants for community language courses 
 
 
SECT 
 
  8. Section 38 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from sub-section 
(4) ''$900,000'' and substituting ''$820,000''. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 9. 



Substitution of Schedules 
 
 
SECT 
 
  9. (1) Schedule 1 to the Principal Act is repealed and the Schedule set out 
in Schedule 1 to this Act is substituted. 
 
  (2) Schedule 2A to the Principal Act is repealed and the Schedule set out in 
Schedule 2 to this Act is substituted. 
 
  (3) Schedule 4 to the Principal Act is repealed and the Schedule set out in 
Schedule 3 to this Act is substituted. 
 
  (4) Part II of Schedule 7 to the Principal Act is repealed and the Part set 
out in Schedule 4 to this Act is substituted. 
 
  (5) Part V of Schedule 7 to the Principal Act is repealed and the Part set 
out in Schedule 5 to this Act is substituted. 
 
  (6) Schedules 8 and 9 to the Principal Act are repealed and the Schedules 
set out in Schedule 6 to this Act are substituted. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 10. 
Certain directions to cease to have effect 
 
 
SECT 
 
  10. A direction given on or before 28 February 1982 by the Minister under 
sub-section 7 (6) or (8), 17 (3), (4), (5), (9) or (10), 18 (1) or 39 (1) of 
the Principal Act or by the Commonwealth Tertiary Education Commission under 
sub-section 7 (5) or (7), 17 (1), (2), (7) or (8) or 18 (2) of that Act shall, 
by force of this section, cease to have effect upon the commencement of this 
section, but this section shall not be taken to affect the previous operation 
of the direction. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 11. 
Payments made before Royal Assent 
 
 
SECT 
 
  11. Payments (including advances) by way of financial assistance made to a 
State or to the Northern Territory under the Principal Act shall be deemed to 
have been made for the purposes of the Principal Act as amended by this Act. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 12. 
Transitional 
 
 
SECT 
 
  12. For all purposes of the States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Act 1981, as in force either before or after the commencement of this 



section- 
 
  (a)  the Catholic College of Education, Sydney shall be deemed to have been, 
and to be, the same body as the Combined Catholic College; and 
 
  (b) The Phillip Institute of Technology shall be deemed to have been, and to 
be, the same body as the Amalgamated Preston Institute of Technology/Coburg. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 13. 
Principal Act 
 
 
SECT 
  PART III-AMENDMENTS OF THE STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) ACT 
1978 
 
  13. The States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Act 1978*2* is in this 
Part referred to as the Principal Act. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 14. 
Recurrent grants in respect of student residences and affiliated colleges of 
Universities 
 
 
SECT 
 
  14. Section 9 of the Principal Act is amended- 
 
  (a)  by omitting sub-sections (2A) and (2B) and substituting the following 
sub-sections: 
 
     ''(2A) In relation to each student residence of a University, there is 
payable to the State in which the University is situated, in respect of the 
year 1980- 
 
     (a)  an amount equal to the sum of $11,057 and the amount ascertained by 
multiplying $172.48 by the prescribed number of students for that year in 
relation to that student residence; or 
 
     (b)  an amount ascertained by multiplying $390.67 by the prescribed 
number of students for that year in relation to that student residence, 
 
    whichever is the lesser amount. 
 
     ''(2B) In relation to each student residence of a University, there is 
payable to the State in which the University is situated, in respect of the 
year 1981- 
 
     (a)  an amount equal to the sum of $12,726 and the amount ascertained by 
multiplying $198.52 by the prescribed number of students for that year in 
relation to that student residence; or 
 
     (b)  an amount ascertained by multiplying $449.67 by the prescribed 
number of students for that year in relation to that student residence, 
 
    whichever is the lesser amount''; and 
 



  (b)  by omitting sub-sections (4A) and (4B) and substituting the following 
sub-sections: 
 
     ''(4A) For the purposes of sub-section (3), the basic grant in respect of 
an affiliated college for the year 1980 is- 
 
     (a)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is less than 50-$390.67; 
 
     (b)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is more than 49 but less than 75-$390.67 reduced by $2.95 for 
each student by which the prescribed number of students exceeds 50; 
 
     (c)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is more than 74 but less than 100-$316.95 reduced by $1.47 for 
each student by which the prescribed number of students exceeds 75; or 
 
     (d)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is more than 99-$280.12 reduced by $0.23 for each student by 
which the prescribed number of students exceeds 100. 
 
     ''(4B) For the purposes of sub-section (3), the basic grant in respect of 
an affiliated college for the year 1981 is- 
 
     (a)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is less than 50-$449.67; 
 
     (b)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is more than 49 but less than 75-$449.67 reduced by $3.39 for 
each student by which the prescribed number of students exceeds 50; 
 
     (c)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is more than 74 but less than 100-$364.82 reduced by $1.70 for 
each student by which the prescribed number of students exceeds 75; or 
 
     (d)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is more than 99-$322.42 reduced by $0.26 for each student by 
which the prescribed number of students exceeds 100.''. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 15. 
Grants for recurrent expenditure in Northern Territory on advanced education 
 
 
SECT 
  15. Section 15B of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from paragraph 
(2) (d) ''(7) (a) (ii)'' and substituting ''(8) (a) (ii)''. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 16. 
Recurrent grants in respect of student residences and affiliated colleges of 
colleges of advanced education 
 
 
SECT 
 
  16. Section 17 of the Principal Act is amended- 
 
  (a)  by omitting sub-sections (2A) and (2B) and substituting the following 



sub-sections: 
 
     ''(2A) In relation to each college of advanced education providing 
collegiate accommodation at a student residence or at student residences, 
there is payable to the State in which the college is situated, in respect of 
the year 1980- 
 
     (a)  an amount equal to the sum of $11,057 and the amount ascertained by 
multiplying $172.48 by the number of resident full-time students at the 
student residence or at the student residences, as the case may be, in that 
year; or 
 
     (b)  an amount ascertained by multiplying $390.67 by the number of 
resident full-time students at the student residence or at the student 
residences, as the case may be, in that year, 
 
    whichever is the lesser amount. 
 
     ''(2B) In relation to each college of advanced education providing 
collegiate accommodation at a student residence or at student residences, 
there is payable to the State in which the college is situated, in respect of 
the year 1981- 
 
     (a)  an amount equal to the sum of $12,726 and the amount ascertained by 
multiplying $198.52 by the number of resident full-time students at the 
student residence or at the student residences, as the case may be, in that 
year; or 
 
     (b)  an amount ascertained by multiplying $449.67 by the number of 
resident full-time students at the student residence or at the student 
residences, as the case may be, in that year, 
 
    whichever is the lesser amount.''; and 
 
  (b)  by omitting sub-sections (4A) and (4B) and substituting the following 
sub-sections: 
 
     ''(4A) For the purposes of sub-section (3), the basic grant in respect of 
an affiliated college for the year 1980 is- 
 
     (a)  if the number of resident full-time students at the college in that 
year is less than 50-$390.67; 
 
     (b)  if the number of resident full-time students at the college in that 
year is more than 49 but less than 75-$390.67 reduced by $2.95 for each 
student by which that number of students exceeds 50; 
 
     (c)  if the number of resident full-time students at the college in that 
year is more than 74 but less than 100-$316.95 reduced by $1.47 for each 
student by which that number of students exceeds 75; or 
 
     (d)  if the number of resident full-time students at the college in that 
year is more than 99-$280.12 reduced by $0.23 for each student by which that 
number of students exceeds 100. 
 
     ''(4B) For the purposes of sub-section (3), the basic grant in respect of 
an affiliated college for the year 1981 is- 
 
     (a)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is less than 50-$449.67; 
 



     (b)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is more than 49 but less than 75-$449.67 reduced by $3.39 for 
each student by which the prescribed number of students exceeds 50; 
 
     (c)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is more than 74 but less than 100-$364.82 reduced by $1.70 for 
each student by which the prescribed number of students exceeds 75; or 
 
     (d)  if the prescribed number of students for that year in relation to 
that college is more than 99-$322.42 reduced by $0.26 for each student by 
which the prescribed number of students exceeds 100.''. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 17. 
Grants for courses of teacher education provided by non-government teachers 
colleges 
 
 
SECT 
 
  17. Section 19 of the Principal Act is amended- 
 
  (a)  by omitting from paragraph (2) (a) ''$1,362,000'' and substituting 
''$1,366,000''; and 
 
  (b)  by omitting from paragraph (2) (b) ''$1,604,000'' and substituting 
''$1,663,000''. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 18. 
Grants in respect of contributions to National Institute of Dramatic Art 
 
 
SECT 
  18. Section 20 of the Principal Act is amended- 
 
  (a)  by omitting from paragraph (1A) (b) ''$567,500'' and substituting 
''$569,500''; and 
 
  (b)  by omitting from paragraph (1A) (c) ''$635,500'' and substituting 
''$657,500''. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 19. 
Grants for special teacher training initiatives 
 
 
SECT 
 
  19. Section 30E of the Principal Act is amended- 
 
  (a)  by omitting from sub-section (8) ''$885,000'' and substituting 
''$866,000''; and 
 
  (b)  by omitting from sub-section (8A) ''$1,664,000'' and substituting 
''$1,645,000''. 
 
 



STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 20. 
Substitution of Schedules 
 
 
SECT 
 
  20. (1) Schedules 1, 2 and 3 to the Principal Act are repealed and the 
Schedules set out in Schedule 7 to this Act are substituted. 
 
  (2) Schedule 6 to the Principal Act is repealed and the Schedule set out in 
Schedule 8 to this Act is substituted. 
 
  (3) Parts I to IV (inclusive) of Schedule 8 to the Principal Act are 
repealed and the Parts set out in Schedule 9 to this Act are substituted. 
 
  (4) Schedule 8A to the Principal Act is repealed and the Schedule set out in 
Schedule 10 to this Act is substituted. 
 
  (5) Schedule 10 to the Principal Act is repealed and the Schedule set out in 
Schedule 11 to this Act is substituted. 
 
  (6) Parts II, III and IV of Schedule 11 to the Principal Act are repealed 
and the Parts set out in Schedule 12 to this Act are substituted. 
 
  (7) Schedules 12 and 13 to the Principal Act are repealed and the Schedules 
set out in Schedule 13 to this Act are substituted. 
 
  (8) Schedule 15 to the Principal Act is repealed and the Schedule set out in 
Schedule 14 to this Act is substituted. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 21. 
Certain directions to cease to have effect 
 
 
SECT 
 
  21. A direction given on or before 28 February 1982 by the Minister under 
sub-section 6 (5), 15 (3), (4), (5), (6) or (7), 15A (1), 26 (1) or 31 (1) or 
(3) of the Principal Act or by the Commonwealth Tertiary Education Commission 
under sub-section 6 (4), 15 (1) or (2), 15A (2), 26 (2) or 31 (2) of that Act 
shall, by force of this section, cease to have effect upon the commencement of 
this section, but this section shall not be taken to affect the previous 
operation of the direction. 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SECT. 22. 
Payments made before Royal Assent 
 
 
SECT 
 
  22. Payments (including advances) by way of financial assistance made to a 
State or to the Northern Territory under the Principal Act shall be deemed to 
have been made for the purposes of the Principal Act as amended by this Act. 
 
                                ---------------- 
 



 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE  1 
 
 
SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE  1 
                                                                   Section 9 (1) 
New Schedule 1 to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
                                    Act 1981 
 
                                  SCHEDULE  1 
                                                                       Section 7 
     MAXIMUM GRANTS AVAILABLE FOR EXPENDITURE BY UNIVERSITIES ON UNIVERSITY 
                                    PURPOSES 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
                                               Amount of   Amount of   Amount of 
                                               grant in    grant in     grant in 
                                              respect of  respect of  respect of 
University                                          1982        1983        1984 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                   $           $           $ 
New South Wales- 
 University of Sydney . . . . . . . . . . .  103,350,000 103,240,000 103,320,000 
 The University of New South Wales  . . . .   99,780,000  99,530,000  99,500,000 
 University of New England  . . . . . . . .   31,330,000     nil         nil 
 The University of Newcastle  . . . . . . .   26,920,000     nil         nil 
 The Macquarie University . . . . . . . . .   38,390,000  38,110,000  38,000,000 
 The University of Wollongong . . . . . . .   19,567,000     nil         nil 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    319,337,000 240,880,000 240,820,000 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
Victoria- 
 University of Melbourne  . . . . . . . . .   89,090,000  88,920,000  88,920,000 
 Monash University  . . . . . . . . . . . .   72,540,000  72,330,000  72,310,000 
 La Trobe University  . . . . . . . . . . .   37,400,000  37,210,000  37,210,000 
 Deakin University  . . . . . . . . . . . .   18,090,000  18,190,000  18,300,000 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    217,120,000 216,650,000 216,740,000 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
Queensland- 
 The University of Queensland . . . . . . .   83,990,000  83,830,000  83,980,000 
 James Cook University of North Queensland    20,120,000  20,020,000  19,930,000 
 Griffith University  . . . . . . . . . . .   13,890,000  14,050,000  14,450,000 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    118,000,000 117,900,000 118,360,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
South Australia- 
 The University of Adelaide . . . . . . . .   53,300,000  52,910,000  52,680,000 
 The Flinders University of South Australia   24,910,000  24,760,000  24,750,000 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     78,210,000  77,670,000  77,430,000 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
Western Australia- 
 The University of Western Australia  . . .   50,730,000  50,560,000  50,470,000 
 Murdoch University . . . . . . . . . . . .   16,310,000  16,310,000  16,470,000 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     67,040,000  66,870,000  66,940,000 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
Tasmania- 



 University of Tasmania . . . . . . . . . .   29,910,000  29,700,000  29,690,000 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
 TOTAL-ALL  STATES  . . . . . . . . . . .    829,617,000 749,670,000 749,980,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                    ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 2 
 
 
SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE  2 
                                                                   Section 9 (2) 
New Schedule 2A to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
                                    Act 1981 
 
                                  SCHEDULE  2A 
                                                                   Section 7 (4) 
     SPECIAL PURPOSES IN RELATION TO GRANTS FOR EXPENDITURE BY UNIVERSITIES 
                   ON ADVANCED EDUCATION TEACHING PURPOSES 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1               Column 2                     Column 3  Column 4  Column 5 
                                                   Amount of Amount of Amount of 
                                                   expendi-  expendi-   expendi- 
                                                    ture in    ture in   ture in          
                                                    respect    respect   respect          
 University             Purpose                     of 1982    of 1983   of 1984 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Wollongong 
University             Teaching responsibilities 
                       transferred from 
                       Wollongong Institute of 
                       Education  . . . . . . . .  1,600,000     ..       .. 
James Cook 
University of North 
Queensland             Teaching responsibilities 
                       transferred from 
                       Townsville College of 
                       Advanced Education . . . .  2,350,000 2,400,000 2,400,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                      ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 3 
 
 
SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE  3 
                                                                   Section 9 (3) 
New Schedule 4 to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
                                    Act 1981 
 
                                  SCHEDULE  4 
                                                                      Section 10 
                   GRANTS FOR EQUIPMENT FOR UNIVERSITIES 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                                                Column 2 



University                                                             Grant for 
                                                                        approved 
                                                                       proposals 
                                                                      in respect 
                                                                         of 1982 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                           $ 
New South Wales- 
 University of Sydney  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       5,540,000 
 The University of New South Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       5,050,000 
 University of New England . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       1,020,000 
 The University of Newcastle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       1,570,000 
 The Macquarie University  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       1,060,000 
 The University of Wollongong  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       1,010,000 
                                                                  -------------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        15,250,000 
                                                                  -------------- 
Victoria- 
 University of Melbourne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       4,650,000 
 Monash University . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       2,750,000 
 La Trobe University . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       1,180,000 
 Deakin University . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .         960,000 
                                                                  -------------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .         9,540,000 
                                                                  -------------- 
Queensland- 
 The University of Queensland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       4,650,000 
 James Cook University of North Queensland . . . . . . . . . . .         790,000 
 Griffith University . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .         500,000 
                                                                  -------------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .         5,940,000 
                                                                  -------------- 
South Australia- 
 The University of Adelaide  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       2,970,000 
 The Flinders University of South Australia  . . . . . . . . . .         920,000 
                                                                  -------------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .         3,890,000 
                                                                  -------------- 
Western Australia- 
 The University of Western Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       2,320,000 
 Murdoch University  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .         620,000 
                                                                  -------------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .         2,940,000 
                                                                  -------------- 
Tasmania- 
 University of Tasmania  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .         930,000 
                                                                  -------------- 
 TOTAL-ALL  STATES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        38,490,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                     ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 4 
 
 
SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE  4 
                                                                   Section 9 (4) 
New Part II of Schedule 7 to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education 



                              Assistance) Act 1981 
 
    PART II - GRANTS FOR MINOR BUILDING PROJECTS OF UNIVERSITIES APPROVED 
                     BY THE COMMISSION IN RESPECT OF 1982 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                                                Column 2 
                                                                   Maximum grant 
                                                                   in respect of 
University                                                                1982 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                          $ 
New South Wales- 
 University of Sydney  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      800,000 
 The University of New South Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      550,000 
 University of New England . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      320,000 
 The University of Newcastle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      280,000 
 The Macquarie University  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      180,000 
 The University of Wollongong  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      330,000 
                                                                     ---------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      2,460,000 
                                                                     ---------- 
Victoria- 
 University of Melbourne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      800,000 
 Monash University . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      320,000 
 La Trobe University . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      250,000 
 Deakin University . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      350,000 
                                                                     ---------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      1,720,000 
                                                                     ---------- 
Queensland- 
 The University of Queensland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      650,000 
 James Cook University of North Queensland . . . . . . . . . . . .      270,000 
 Griffith University . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      180,000 
                                                                     ---------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      1,100,000 
                                                                     ---------- 
South Australia- 
 The University of Adelaide  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      400,000 
 The Flinders University of South Australia  . . . . . . . . . . .      180,000 
                                                                     ---------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        580,000 
                                                                     ---------- 
Western Australia- 
 The University of Western Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      300,000 
 Murdoch University  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      180,000 
                                                                     ---------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        480,000 
                                                                     ---------- 
Tasmania- 
 University of Tasmania  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      450,000 
                                                                     ---------- 
 TOTAL-ALL  STATES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      6,790,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                   ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 5 
 
 



SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE  5 
                                                                   Section 9 (5) 
New Part V of Schedule 7 to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education 
                              Assistance) Act 1981 
 
     PART V-GRANTS FOR MINOR BUILDING PROJECTS FOR COLLEGES OF ADVANCED 
                        EDUCATION IN RESPECT OF 1982 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                                               Column 2 
                                                                   Maximum grant 
                                                                   in respect of 
State                                                                    1982 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                         $ 
New South Wales  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    1,950,000 
Victoria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    3,010,000 
Queensland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    1,030,000 
South Australia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      800,000 
Western Australia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      600,000 
Tasmania . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      150,000 
                                                                   ------------ 
TOTAL-ALL STATES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     7,540,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                   ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 6 
 
 
SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE  6 
                                                                   Section 9 (6) 
New Schedules 8 and 9 to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education 
                              Assistance) Act 1981 
 
                                  SCHEDULE  8 
                                                          Sections 15, 22 and 26 
   PART I-MAXIMUM GRANTS AVAILABLE FOR EXPENDITURE BY COLLEGES OF ADVANCED 
                        EDUCATION ON COLLEGE PURPOSES 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
College of Advanced Education                   Grant in    Grant in    Grant in 
                                                 respect     respect     respect 
                                                 of 1982     of 1983     of 1984          
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                   $           $           $ 
New South Wales- 
 Armidale College of Advanced Education . .    4,800,000      nil         nil 
 Catholic College of Education Sydney . . .    6,305,000   6,357,000   6,369,000 
 Cumberland College of Health Sciences  . .    7,083,000   7,008,000   7,200,000 
 Hawkesbury Agricultural College  . . . . .    6,576,000   6,373,000   6,369,000 
 Kuring-gai College of Advanced Education .    9,213,000   9,335,000   9,572,000 
 Mitchell College of Advanced Education . .   10,794,000  10,716,000  10,689,000 
 Nepean College of Advanced Education . . .    5,216,000   5,032,000   5,173,000 
 New South Wales State Conservatorium of 
Music . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    2,696,000   2,740,000   2,763,000 
 Newcastle College of Advanced Education  .    9,800,000      nil         nil 
 Northern Rivers College of Advanced 



Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    3,796,000   3,776,000   3,812,000 
 Orange Agricultural College  . . . . . . .    1,818,000      nil         nil 
 Riverina College of Advanced Education . .   16,501,000  16,406,000  16,289,000 
 Sydney College of Advanced Education . . .   21,706,000  21,523,000  20,570,000 
 Sydney College of the Arts . . . . . . . .    4,116,000   4,127,000   4,172,000 
 The Milperra College of Advanced Education    3,112,000      nil         nil 
 The New South Wales Institute of 
Technology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   26,242,000  26,438,000  26,698,000 
 Wollongong Institute of Education  . . . .    1,333,000      nil         nil 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    141,107,000 119,831,000 119,676,000 
                                            ------------------------------------ 
Victoria- 
 Ballarat College of Advanced Education . .    8,570,000   8,330,000   8,095,000 
 Bendigo College of Advanced Education  . .    9,150,000   8,396,000   7,640,000 
 Caulfield Institute of Technology  . . . .   21,285,000  20,261,000  21,085,000 
 Footscray Institute of Technology  . . . .   10,220,000  10,525,000  11,305,000 
 Gippsland Institute of Advanced Education     6,860,000   7,100,000   7,340,000 
 Lincoln Institute  . . . . . . . . . . . .    9,360,000   9,470,000   9,470,000 
 Phillip Institute of Technology  . . . . .   15,710,000  15,692,000  16,020,000 
 Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology  .   40,380,000  40,384,000  41,025,000 
 State College of Victoria, Hawthorn  . . .    5,900,000      nil         nil 
 State College of Victoria, Institute of 
Catholic Education  . . . . . . . . . . . .    5,470,000   5,420,000   5,380,000 
 State College of Victoria, Institute of 
Early Childhood Development . . . . . . . .    3,080,000      nil         nil 
 State College of Victoria, Melbourne . . .   14,195,000      nil         nil 
 Swinburne Institute of Technology  . . . .   18,663,000  19,064,000  20,105,000 
 The Victoria College of the Arts . . . . .    3,100,000   3,290,000   3,420,000 
 Victoria College . . . . . . . . . . . . .   23,754,000  22,330,000  21,180,000 
 Victorian College of Pharmacy  . . . . . .    2,839,000   2,610,000   2,590,000 
 Warrnambool Institute of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    4,450,000   4,424,000   4,525,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     202,977,000 177,296,000 179,180,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
Queensland- 
 Brisbane College of Advanced Education . .   26,644,000  26,142,000  25,741,000 
 Capricornia Institute of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    8,689,000   8,651,000   8,653,000 
 Darling Downs Institute of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   12,922,000  12,858,000  12,892,000 
 Queensland Agricultural College  . . . . .    6,714,000   6,641,000   6,703,000 
 Queensland Conservatorium of Music . . . .    1,650,000   1,673,000   1,671,000 
 Queensland Institute of Technology . . . .   26,296,000  26,980,000  27,160,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     82,915,000  82,945,000  82,820,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
South Australia- 
 Roseworthy Agricultural College  . . . . .    3,400,000   3,410,000   3,420,000 
 South Australian College of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   34,240,000  32,570,000  32,060,000 
 South Australian Institute of Technology .   21,160,000  21,470,000  21,720,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     58,800,000  57,450,000  57,200,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
Western Australia- 
 Western Australian College of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   25,900,000  25,600,000  25,400,000 
 Western Australian Institute of Technology   42,700,000  40,600,000  40,300,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 



 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     68,600,000  66,200,000  65,700,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
Tasmania- 
 Tasmanian College of Advanced Education  .    8,800,000   8,750,000   9,000,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
 TOTAL - ALL  STATES  . . . . . . . . . .    563,199,000 512,472,000 513,576,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
         PART II - MAXIMUM GRANTS AVAILABLE FOR EXPENDITURE BY STATES ON 
                              ADVANCED EDUCATION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
State                                           Grant in    Grant in    Grant in 
                                                 respect     respect     respect 
                                                 of 1982     of 1983     of 1984          
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                    $           $           $ 
New South Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    3,114,000   3,152,000   3,236,000 
Victoria  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    1,347,000   1,347,000   1,347,000 
Queensland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    1,750,000   1,905,000   2,130,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
      PART III - UNALLOCATED MONEYS FOR EXPENDITURE BY STATES ON ADVANCED 
                                   EDUCATION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
State                                           Grant in    Grant in    Grant in 
                                                 respect     respect     respect 
                                                 of 1982     of 1983     of 1984          
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                   $           $           $ 
New South Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     488,000     399,000     870,000 
Victoria  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   1,571,000   2,047,000   2,158,000 
Queensland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     250,000      50,000      50,000 
South Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     100,000     250,000     100,000 
Western Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . .       NIL     1,650,000   1,750,000 
Tasmania  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       NIL         NIL         NIL 
                                             ---------------------------------- 
TOTAL - ALL  STATES  . . . . . . . . . .      2,409,000   4,396,000   4,928,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
    PART IV-GRANTS FOR TEMPORARY DEVELOPMENT PURPOSES IN ADVANCED EDUCATION 
                             IN RESPECT OF 1982 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                                               Column 2 
College of Advanced Education                                          Grant in 
                                                                        respect 
                                                                        of 1982 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                          $ 
New South Wales- 
 Cumberland College of Health Sciences . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      100,000 
 Hawkesbury Agricultural College . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       90,000 
 Kuring-gai College of Advanced Education  . . . . . . . . . . . .       85,000 
 Mitchell College of Advanced Education  . . . . . . . . . . . . .      185,000 
 Nepean College of Advanced Education  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      300,000 
 Northern Rivers College of Advanced Education . . . . . . . . . .       75,000 
 Orange Agricultural College . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       50,000 
 Riverina College of Advanced Education  . . . . . . . . . . . . .      105,000 
 Sydney College of the Arts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       60,000 
 The Milperra College of Advanced Education  . . . . . . . . . . .       85,000 



 The New South Wales Institute of Technology . . . . . . . . . . .      135,000 
                                                                      --------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      1,270,000 
                                                                      --------- 
Victoria- 
 Ballarat College of Advanced Education  . . . . . . . . . . . . .       12,000 
 Caulfield Institute of Technology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      195,000 
 Footscray Institute of Technology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      199,000 
 Gippsland Institute of Advanced Education . . . . . . . . . . . .       34,000 
 Phillip Institute of Technology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      333,000 
 Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology . . . . . . . . . . . . .      275,000 
 Swinburne Institute of Technology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      324,000 
 Victoria College  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       13,000 
 Warrnambool Institute of Advanced Education . . . . . . . . . . .       15,000 
                                                                      --------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      1,400,000 
                                                                      --------- 
Queensland- 
 Brisbane College of Advanced Education  . . . . . . . . . . . . .      163,000 
 Capricornia Institute of Advanced Education . . . . . . . . . . .       75,000 
 Darling Downs Institute of Advanced Education . . . . . . . . . .      196,000 
 Queensland Agricultural College . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       89,000 
 Queensland Institute of Technology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      377,000 
                                                                      --------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        900,000 
                                                                      --------- 
South Australia- 
 South Australian College of Advanced Education  . . . . . . . . .      130,000 
 South Australian Institute of Technology  . . . . . . . . . . . .      390,000 
 Roseworthy Agricultural College . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       80,000 
                                                                      --------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        600,000 
                                                                      --------- 
Western Australia- 
 Western Australian College of Advanced Education  . . . . . . . .      100,000 
 Western Australian Institute of Technology  . . . . . . . . . . .      200,000 
                                                                      --------- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        300,000 
                                                                      --------- 
Tasmania- 
 Tasmanian College of Advanced Education . . . . . . . . . . . . .      200,000 
                                                                      --------- 
 TOTAL-ALL  STATES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      4,670,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Note: Grants for temporary development purposes in respect of 1983 amounting, 
in the aggregate, to $5,000,000, have yet to be allocated. 
 
        PART V-NATIONAL UNALLOCATED MONEYS FOR EXPENDITURE ON ADVANCED 
                        EDUCATION IN RESPECT OF 1982 
 
         Maximum amount available in respect of the year 1982-$290,000 
 
                                   ---------- 
 
                                  SCHEDULE  9 
                                                                      Section 19 
         GRANTS FOR EQUIPMENT FOR COLLEGES OF ADVANCED EDUCATION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                                               Column 2 
State                                                                  Grant in 
                                                                        respect 



                                                                        of 1982 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                          $ 
New South Wales  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    4,900,000 
Victoria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    7,640,000 
Queensland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    2,920,000 
South Australia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    2,055,000 
Western Australia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    2,430,000 
Tasmania . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      245,000 
                                                                      --------- 
TOTAL-ALL  STATES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      20,190,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                     ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 7 
 
 
SCH 
                                   SCHEDULE 7 
                                                                  Section 20 (1) 
New Schedules 1, 2 and 3 to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education 
                              Assistance) Act 1978 
 
                                   SCHEDULE 1 
                                                                       Section 6 
         GRANTS FOR EXPENDITURE BY UNIVERSITIES ON UNIVERSITY PURPOSES 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
- 
Column 1                                          Column 2   Column 3   Column 4 
University                                       Amount of  Amount of  Amount of 
                                                  grant in   grant in   grant in 
                                                   respect    respect    respect 
                                                   of 1979    of 1980    of 1981       
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
- 
                                                    $           $           $ 
New South Wales- 
 University of Sydney . . . . . . . . . . . .  77,789,000  85,476,000  
98,190,000 
 The University of New South Wales  . . . . .  75,417,000  82,894,000  
95,345,000 
 University of New England  . . . . . . . . .  23,618,000  26,043,000  
29,978,000 
 The University of Newcastle  . . . . . . . .  19,717,000  22,097,000  
25,706,000 
 The Macquarie University . . . . . . . . . .  29,252,000  32,080,000  
36,802,000 
 The University of Wollongong . . . . . . . .  11,686,000  13,312,000  
15,739,000 
                                             -----------------------------------
- 
 Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  237,479,000 261,902,000 
301,760,000 
                                             -----------------------------------
- 
Victoria- 
 University of Melbourne  . . . . . . . . . .  66,347,000  73,217,000  
84,103,000 



 Monash University  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  55,153,000  60,446,000  
69,309,000 
 La Trobe University  . . . . . . . . . . . .  28,371,000  31,103,000  
35,671,000 
 Deakin University  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  12,470,000  14,441,000  
16,938,000 
                                             -----------------------------------
- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162,341,000 179,207,000 
206,021,000 
                                             -----------------------------------
- 
 Queensland- 
 University of Queensland . . . . . . . . . .  62,401,000  68,741,000  
79,097,000 
 James Cook University of North Queensland  .  11,965,000  13,306,000  
15,440,000 
 Griffith University  . . . . . . . . . . . .   9,401,000  10,967,000  
12,874,000 
                                             -----------------------------------
- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  83,767,000  93,014,000 
107,411,000 
                                             -----------------------------------
- 
South Australia- 
 The University of Adelaide . . . . . . . . .  40,570,000  44,428,000  
50,938,000 
 The Flinders University of South Australia .  18,823,000  20,635,000  
23,691,000 
                                             -----------------------------------
- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  59,393,000  65,063,000  
74,629,000 
                                             -----------------------------------
- 
Western Australia- 
 The University of Western Australia  . . . .  38,216,000  41,972,000  
48,206,000 
 Murdoch University . . . . . . . . . . . . .  11,905,000  13,255,000  
15,335,000 
                                             -----------------------------------
- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  50,121,000  55,227,000  
63,541,000 
                                             -----------------------------------
- 
Tasmania- 
 University of Tasmania . . . . . . . . . . .  19,055,000  20,950,000  
28,372,000 
                                             -----------------------------------
- 
 TOTAL-ALL  STATES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612,156,000 675,363,000 
781,734,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                  ---------- 
 
                                  SCHEDULE  2 
                                                                   Section 6 (3) 
    SPECIAL PURPOSES IN RELATION TO GRANTS FOR EXPENDITURE BY UNIVERSITIES 



                            ON UNIVERSITY PURPOSES 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
- 
Column 1           Column 2                        Column 3   Column 4  Column 5 
                                                  Amount of  Amount of Amount of 
                                                  Expendi-   Expendi-   Expendi- 
                                                    ture in    ture in   ture in 
                                                    respect    respect   respect 
University         Purpose                          of 1979    of 1980   of 1981 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
- 
                                                      $          $         $ 
University of 
 Sydney            General Development or other 
                   University purposes, approved 
                   by the Commission                521,000    574,000    
661,000 
                   Law Extension Committee          168,543    252,125    
394,332 
                   The 
University 
 of New South 
 Wales             Australian Graduate School of 
                   Management, for teaching and 
                   research                       1,332,000  1,601,000  
1,996,000 
                   General Development or other 
                   university purposes, approved 
                   by the Commission                493,000    544,000    
626,000 
The University 
 of Newcastle      School of Medicine, for 
                   teaching and research          1,862,000  2,506,000  
3,224,000 
University of 
 Melbourne         General Development, or other 
                   University purposes, approved 
                   by the Commission                439,000    483,000    
556,000 
 
Monash University  Legal Workshop Course            219,000    242,000    
278,000 
 
The University 
 of Queensland     General Development, or other 
                   University purposes, approved 
                   by the Commission                411,000    453,000    
522,000 
The University 
 of Adelaide       General Development, or other 
                   University purposes, approved 
                   by the Commission                274,000    302,000    
348,000 
The Flinders 
 University of 
 South Australia   School of Medicine, for 
                   teaching and research          2,829,000      ..         .. 
The University 
 of Western 
 Australia         General Development, or other 
                   University purposes, approved 



                   by the Commission                274,000    302,000    
348,000 
Murdoch 
 University        School of Veterinary Studies, 
                   for teaching and research      2,061,000      ..         .. 
University of 
 Tasmania          General Development, or other 
                   University purposes, approved 
                   by the Commission                219,000    242,000    
278,000 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
- 
 
                                    ---------- 
 
                                   SCHEDULE 3 
                                                                       Section 7 
                    SPECIAL RESEARCH GRANTS FOR UNIVERSITIES 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                          Column 2   Column 3   Column 4 
University                                       Amount of  Amount of  Amount of 
                                                  grant in   grant in   grant in 
                                                   respect    respect    respect          
                                                   of 1979    of 1980    of 1981 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                      $          $          $ 
New South Wales- 
 University of Sydney . . . . . . . . . . . . .    828,000    912,000  1,050,000 
 The University of New South Wales  . . . . . .    735,000    810,000    932,000 
 University of New England  . . . . . . . . . .    175,000    193,000    223,000 
 The University of Newcastle  . . . . . . . . .    126,000    139,000    160,000 
 The Macquarie University . . . . . . . . . . .    225,000    248,000    285,000 
 The University of Wollongong . . . . . . . . .     71,000     79,000     90,000 
                                                 ------------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    2,160,000  2,381,000  2,740,000 
                                                 ------------------------------- 
Victoria- 
 University of Melbourne  . . . . . . . . . . .    844,000    931,000  1,071,000 
 Monash University  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    652,000    719,000    828,000 
 La Trobe University  . . . . . . . . . . . . .    219,000    242,000    278,000 
 Deakin University  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     33,000     36,000     42,000 
                                                 ------------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    1,748,000  1,928,000  2,219,000 
                                                 ------------------------------- 
Queensland- 
 The University of Queensland . . . . . . . . .    641,000    707,000    814,000 
 James Cook University of North Queensland  . .     66,000     73,000     83,000 
 Griffith University  . . . . . . . . . . . . .     49,000     54,000     63,000 
                                                 ------------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      756,000    834,000    960,000 
                                                 ------------------------------- 
South Australia- 
 The University of Adelaide . . . . . . . . . .    548,000    604,000    696,000 
 The Flinders University of South Australia . .    121,000    133,000    153,000 
                                                 ------------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      669,000    737,000    849,000 
                                                 ------------------------------- 
Western Australia- 
 The University of Western Australia  . . . . .    280,000    308,000    355,000 
 Murdoch University . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     55,000     60,000     70,000 
                                                 ------------------------------- 



 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      335,000    368,000    425,000 
                                                 ------------------------------- 
Tasmania- 
 University of Tasmania . . . . . . . . . . . .    126,000    139,000    160,000 
                                                 ------------------------------- 
 TOTAL-ALL STATES . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    5,794,000  6,387,000  7,353,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                    ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 8 
 
 
SCH 
                                   SCHEDULE 8 
                                                                  Section 20 (2) 
New Schedule 6 to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
                                    Act 1978 
 
                                                                      Section 10 
 
                                   SCHEDULE 6 
 
     GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE OF TEACHING HOSPITALS OF UNIVERSITIES 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                          Column 2   Column 3   Column 4 
University                                        Grant in   Grant in   Grant in 
                                                   respect    respect    respect 
                                                   of 1979    of 1980    of 1981 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                      $          $          $ 
New South Wales- 
 University of Sydney . . . . . . . . . . . . .    353,000    389,000    448,000 
 The University of New South Wales  . . . . . .    339,000    373,000    430,000 
 The University of Newcastle  . . . . . . . . .       ..       24,000     56,000 
                                                   ----------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      692,000    786,000    934,000 
                                                   ----------------------------- 
Victoria- 
 University of Melbourne  . . . . . . . . . . .    369,000    407,000    469,000 
 Monash University  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    218,000    240,000    277,000 
                                                   ----------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      587,000    647,000    746,000 
                                                   ----------------------------- 
Queensland- 
 The University of Queensland . . . . . . . . .    248,000    273,000    314,000 
                                                   ----------------------------- 
South Australia- 
 The University of Adelaide . . . . . . . . . .    225,000    248,000    285,000 
 The Flinders University of South Australia . .     57,000     63,000     72,000 
                                                   ----------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      282,000    311,000    357,000 
                                                   ----------------------------- 
Western Australia- 
 The University of Western Australia  . . . . .    121,000    133,000    153,000 
                                                   ----------------------------- 
Tasmania- 
 University of Tasmania . . . . . . . . . . . .     60,000     66,000     77,000 
                                                   ----------------------------- 



TOTAL-ALL STATES . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     1,990,000  2,216,000  2,581,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                   ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 9 
 
 
SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE 9 
                                                                  Section 20 (3) 
New Parts I to IV (inclusive) of Schedule 8 to be inserted in States Grants 
                    (Tertiary Education Assistance) Act 1978 
 
     PART I - GRANTS FOR EXPENDITURE BY COLLEGES OF ADVANCED EDUCATION ON 
                               COLLEGE PURPOSES 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
                                                Grant in    Grant in    Grant in 
                                                 respect     respect     respect 
Colleges of Advanced Education                   of 1979     of 1980     of 1981 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                   $           $           $ 
New South Wales- 
 Alexander Mackie College of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    5,020,000   5,542,000   6,473,000 
 Armidale College of Advanced Education . .    3,857,000   4,304,000   4,898,000 
 Catholic College of Education  . . . . . .    1,289,000   1,470,000   1,667,000 
 Catholic Teachers College  . . . . . . . .    2,418,000   2,666,000   3,143,000 
 Cumberland College of Health Sciences  . .    5,408,000   5,962,000   6,766,000 
 Good Samaritan Teachers College  . . . . .      397,000     349,000     462,000 
 Goulburn College of Advanced Education . .    3,104,000   3,307,000   3,738,000 
 Hawkesbury Agricultural College  . . . . .    4,864,000   5,426,000   6,278,000 
 Kuring-gai College of Advanced Education .    6,875,000   7,462,000   8,705,000 
 Mitchell College of Advanced Education . .    8,027,000   8,911,000  10,194,000 
 Nepean College of Advanced Education . . .    3,326,000   3,698,000   4,464,000 
 New South Wales State Conservatorium of 
Music . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    1,918,000   2,164,000   2,564,000 
 Newcastle College of Advanced Education  .    7,876,000   8,519,000   9,997,000 
 Northern Rivers College of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    2,665,000   2,970,000   3,470,000 
 Nursery School Teachers College  . . . . .      781,000     876,000   1,033,000 
 Orange Agricultural College  . . . . . . .    1,195,000   1,387,000   1,677,000 
 Riverina College of Advanced Education . .    8,865,000   9,886,000  11,531,000 
 Sydney College of the Arts . . . . . . . .    2,661,000   2,963,000   3,631,000 
 Sydney Kindergarten Teachers College . . .    1,101,000   1,264,000   1,509,000 
 Sydney Teachers College  . . . . . . . . .    8,439,000   9,228,000  10,587.000 
 The Guild Teachers College . . . . . . . .    1,143,000   1,238,000   1,392,000 
 The Milperra College of Advanced Education    2,217,000   2,549,000   2,940,000 
 The New South Wales Institute of 
Technology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   18,922,000  21,049,000  24,408,000 
 Wollongong Institute of Education  . . . .    3,284,000   3,521,000   3,906,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    105,652,000 116,711,000 135,433,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
Victoria- 
 State College of Victoria, Burwood . . . .    4,964,000   5,471,000   6,391,000 
 State College of Victoria, Coburg  . . . .    3,861,000   4,307,000   4,997,000 
 State College of Victoria, Frankston . . .    3,530,000   3,836,000   4,450,000 



 State College of Victoria, Hawthorn  . . .    4,323,000   4,805,000   5,502,000 
 State College of Victoria, Institute of 
Catholic Education  . . . . . . . . . . . .    3,879,000   4,518,000   5,343,000 
State College of Victoria, Institute of 
Early Childhood Development . . . . . . . .    2,384,000   2,672,000   3,151,000 
 State College of Victoria, Melbourne . . .   12,806,000  13,899,000  16,128,000 
 State College of Victoria, Rusden  . . . .    6,748,000   7,409,000   8,537,000 
 State College of Victoria, Toorak  . . . .    4,184,000   4,691,000   5,460,000 
 Ballarat College of Advanced Education . .    6,783,000   7,148,000   8,304,000 
 Bendigo College of Advanced Education  . .    7,249,000   8,011,000   9,313,000 
 Caulfield Institute of Technology  . . . .   11,673,000  12,895,000  14,975,000 
 Footscray Institute of Technology  . . . .    6,907,000   7,651,000   8,891,000 
 Gippsland Institute of Advanced Education     4,797,000   5,263,000   6,120,000 
 Lincoln Institute of Health Sciences . . .    6,610,000   7,245,000   8,409,000 
 Prahran College of Advanced Education  . .    3,984,000   4,466,000   5,248,000 
 Preston Institute of Technology  . . . . .    6,594,000   7,372,000   8,657,000 
 Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology  .   28,840,000  31,827,000  36,992,000 
 Swinburne Institute of Technology  . . . .   13,108,000  14,440,000  16,762,000 
 The Victorian College of the Arts  . . . .    2,041,000   2,217,000   2,722,000 
 Victorian College of Pharmacy  . . . . . .    2,061,000   2,269,000   2,628,000 
 Warrnambool Institute of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    3,174,000   3,473,000   4,037,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     150,500,000 165,885,000 193,017,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
Queensland- 
 Brisbane Kindergarten Teachers College . .    1,472,000   1,548,000   1,660,000 
 Capricornia Institute of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    6,254,000   7,036,000   8,218,000 
 Darling Downs Institute of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    9,032,000   9,949,000  11,617,000 
 Kelvin Grove College of Advanced Education    7,718,000   8,575,000  10,160,000 
 Mount Gravatt College of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    5,779,000   6,394,000   7,170,000 
 North Brisbane College of Advanced 
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    5,015,000   5,642,000   6,701,000 
 Queensland Agricultural College  . . . . .    4,924,000   5,295,000   6,138,000 
 Queensland Conservatorium of Music . . . .    1,160,000   1,273,000   1,611,000 
 Queensland Institute of Technology . . . .   18,502,000  20,310,000  24,027,000 
 Townsville College of Advanced Education .    2,726,000   3,081,000   3,622,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     62,582,000  69,103,000  80,924,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
South Australia- 
 Adelaide College of the Arts and Education   12,108,000  13,356,000  15,315,000 
 Hartley College of Advanced Education  . .    5,545,000   6,203,000   7,147,000 
 Roseworthy Agricultural College  . . . . .    2,330,000   2,638,000   3,135,000 
 Salisbury College of Advanced Education  .    3,948,000   4,388,000   5,115,000 
 South Australian Institute of Technology .   15,337,000  16,804,000  19,953,000 
 Sturt College of Advanced Education  . . .    4,584,000   5,247,000   6,110,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     43,852,000  48,636,000  56,775,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
Western Australia- 
 Churchlands College  . . . . . . . . . . .    6,011,000   6,896,000   7,978,000 
 Claremont Teachers College . . . . . . . .    2,883,000   3,357,000   3,920,000 
 Graylands Teachers College . . . . . . . .      312,000       ..         .. 
 Mount Lawley College . . . . . . . . . . .    4,855,000   5,359,000   6,142,000 
 Nedlands College . . . . . . . . . . . . .    4,779,000   5,452,000   6,304,000 
 Western Australian Institute of Technology   31,715,000  34,846,000  40,567,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 



 Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     50,555,000  55,910,000  64,911,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
Tasmania- 
 Tasmanian College of Advanced Education  .    9,489,000  10,478,000   7,982,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
 TOTAL-ALL  STATES  . . . . . . . . . . .    422,630,000 466,723,000 539,042,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
       PART II-GRANTS FOR EXPENDITURE BY STATES ON ADVANCED EDUCATION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                                   Column 2    Column 3 
State                                                      Grant in     Grant in 
                                                            respect      respect 
                                                            of 1981      of 1980 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                              $            $ 
New South Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     2,464,000    2,781,000 
Victoria  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     1,083,000    1,257,000 
Queensland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     1,022,000    1,114,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
      PART III-UNALLOCATED MONEYS FOR EXPENDITURE BY COLLEGES OF ADVANCED 
                  EDUCATION AND BY STATES ON ADVANCED EDUCATION 
 
  All moneys that were specified in this Part have been applied to Colleges of 
Advanced Education set out in Column 1 of Part I of this Schedule. 
 
     PART IV-AGGREGATES OF MONEYS FOR EXPENDITURE BY COLLEGES OF ADVANCED 
                EDUCATION AND BY STATES ON ADVANCED EDUCATION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
                                                   State       State       State 
                                               aggregates  aggregates aggregates 
                                               in respect  in respect in respect 
State                                             of 1979     of 1980    of 1981 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                    $           $           $ 
New South Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  105,652,000 119,175,000 138,214,000 
Victoria  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . 150,500,000 166,968,000 194,274,000 
Queensland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   62,582,000  70,125,000  82,038,000 
South Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   43,852,000  48,636,000  56,775,000 
Western Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . .   50,555,000  55,910,000  64,911,000 
Tasmania  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    9,489,000  10,478,000   7,982,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
TOTAL-ALL  STATES  . . . . . . . . . . .     422,630,000 471,292,000 544,194,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                    ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 10 
 
 
SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE 10 
                                                                  Section 20 (4) 
New Schedule 8A to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
                                    Act 1978 
 
                                  SCHEDULE 8A 



                                                                     Section 15B 
    GRANTS FOR EXPENDITURE BY THE NORTHERN TERRITORY ON ADVANCED EDUCATION 
                                    PURPOSES 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                                              Column 2 
Grants for expenditure by                              Grants for expenditure by 
the Northern Territory                                    the Northern Territory 
in respect of 1980                                            in respect of 1981 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
        $                                                              $                  
    3,117,000                                                      3,606,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                      ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 11 
 
 
SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE 11 
                                                                  Section 20 (5) 
  New Schedule 10 to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education 
Assistance) 
                                    Act 1978 
 
                                  SCHEDULE 10 
                                                                      Section 24 
      GENERAL PURPOSE RECURRENT GRANTS IN CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL AND 
                               FURTHER EDUCATION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
                                               Amount of   Amount of   Amount of 
                                                grant in    grant in    grant in 
                                                 respect     respect     respect 
State                                            of 1979     of 1980     of 1981 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                   $           $           $ 
New South Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   15,254,000  17,766,000  20,444,000 
Victoria  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    9,585,000  11,886,000  13,828,000 
Queensland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    3,992,000   4,629,000   5,114,000 
South Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    4,144,000   4,717,000   5,400,000 
Western Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . .    3,968,000   4,742,000   5,314,000 
Tasmania  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    1,380,000   1,511,000   1,788,000 
Northern Territory  . . . . . . . . . . . .       ..         327,000     417,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
TOTAL-ALL  STATES  . . . . . . . . . . . .    38,323,000  45,578,000  52,305,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                    ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 12 
 
 
SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE 12 
                                                                  Section 20 (6) 
    New Parts II, III and IV of Schedule 11 to be inserted in States Grants 



                    (Tertiary Education Assistance) Act 1978 
 
                 PART II-GRANTS IN RESPECT OF THE YEAR 1980 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
                                                 Maximum     Maximum   Aggregate 
                                               grant for   grant for   amount in 
                                                   staff        data     respect 
State                                           training  processing     of 1980 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                    $          $           $ 
New South Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     1,182,000    138,000   1,320,000 
Victoria  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       474,000    201,000     675,000 
Queensland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       451,000    114,000     565,000 
South Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       336,000     93,000     429,000 
Western Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . .       332,000     83,000     415,000 
Tasmania  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       104,000     28,000     132,000 
Northern Territory  . . . . . . . . . . . .        29,000     11,000      40,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
TOTAL-ALL  STATES  . . . . . . . . . . . .      2,908,000    668,000   3,576,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                     PART III-GRANTS IN RESPECT OF THE YEAR 1981 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
                                                 Maximum     Maximum   Aggregate 
                                                   grant       grant   amount in 
                                               for staff    for data     respect 
State                                           training  processing     of 1981 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                   $           $           $ 
New South Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    1,253,000     191,000   1,444,000 
Victoria  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      580,000     193,000     773,000 
Queensland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      513,000     141,000     654,000 
South Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      382,000      92,000     474,000 
Western Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . .      362,000      92,000     454,000 
Tasmania  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      176,000      35,000     211,000 
Northern Territory  . . . . . . . . . . . .       44,000      17,000      61,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
TOTAL-ALL  STATES  . . . . . . . . . . . .     3,310,000     761,000   4,071,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
        PART IV-UNALLOCATED GRANT FOR STAFF TRAINING IN RESPECT OF 1981 
 
                         Total unallocated grant-$59,000 
 
                                   ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 13 
 
 
SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE 13 
                                                                  Section 20 (7) 
New Schedules 12 and 13 to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education 
                              Assistance) Act 1978 
 
                                  SCHEDULE 12 
                                                                      Section 27 



        OTHER RECURRENT GRANTS IN CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL AND FURTHER 
                                   EDUCATION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
                                                 Maximum     Maximum     Maximum 
                                                grant in    grant in    grant in 
                                                 respect     respect     respect 
State                                            of 1979     of 1980     of 1981 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                   $           $           $ 
New South Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    4,982,000   5,117,000   5,609,000 
Victoria  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    3,498,000   3,893,000   4,217,000 
Queensland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    1,496,000   1,625,000   1,719,000 
South Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    1,282,000   1,373,000   1,464,000 
Western Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . .    1,135,000   1,260,000   1,361,000 
Tasmania  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      414,000     408,000     380,000 
Northern Territory  . . . . . . . . . . . .       ..         126,000      99,000 
                                              ---------------------------------- 
TOTAL-ALL  STATES  . . . . . . . . . . . .    12,807,000  13,802,000  14,849,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                   ---------- 
 
                                  SCHEDULE 13 
                                                                      Section 28 
       GRANTS FOR PROGRAMS OF ADULT EDUCATION RELATED TO TECHNICAL AND 
                               FURTHER EDUCATION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
                                                 Maximum     Maximum     Maximum 
                                                grant in    grant in    grant in 
                                                 respect     respect     respect 
State                                            of 1979     of 1980     of 1981 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                   $           $           $ 
New South Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     109,000     156,000     215,000 
Victoria  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      78,000     118,000     161,000 
Queensland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      47,000      68,000      93,000 
South Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      33,000      41,000      55,000 
Western Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . .      33,000      35,000      46,000 
Tasmania . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       16,000      19,000      27,000 
                                             ---------------------------------- 
TOTAL-ALL  STATES  . . . . . . . . . . . .      316,000     437,000     597,000 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                   ---------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - SCHEDULE 14 
 
 
SCH 
                                  SCHEDULE 14 
                                                                  Section 20 (8) 
New Schedule 15 to be inserted in States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
                                    Act 1978 
 
                                  SCHEDULE 15 
                                                                     Section 30D 
        MAXIMUM MONTHLY CAPITATION AMOUNT OF COMMONWEALTH ASSISTANCE TO 



                       NON-GOVERNMENT BUSINESS COLLEGES 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Column 1                                        Column 2    Column 3    Column 4 
                                                 Maximum     Maximum     Maximum 
                                                 monthly     monthly     monthly 
                                              capitation  capitation  capitation 
                                               amount in   amount in   amount in 
                                              respect of  respect of  respect of 
Name of Month                                       1979        1980        1981 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                   $           $           $ 
January, February or March  . . . . . . . .        -         61.46       67.29 
April, May or June  . . . . . . . . . . . .        -         61.81       69.40 
July, August or September . . . . . . . . .      58.02       63.99       69.59 
October, November or December . . . . . . .      58.09       63.99       70.93 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) LEGISLATION AMENDMENT ACT 1982 No. 
27, 1982 - NOTES 
 
 
                                     NOTES 
1.  No. 167, 1981. 
2.  No. 188, 1978, as amended. For previous amendments see Nos. 41 and 185, 
1979; Nos. 96 and 136, 1980; and Nos. 53, 61 and 167, 1981. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a fair print of the States Grants (Tertiary 
Education Assistance) Legislation Amendment Bill 1982 which originated in the 
House of Representatives and has been finally passed by the Senate and the 
House of Representatives. 
 
                                           Clerk of the House of 
Representatives  
IN THE NAME OF HER MAJESTY, I assent to this Act. 
 
                                                             Governor-General 
 
                                                                        May 
1982  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 

 


